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The Northeast Utilities System

December 2, 2008

Debra A. Howland

Executive Director and Secretary

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: PSNH Stranded Cost Recovery Charge
Docket No. DE 08-114

Dear Secretary Howland:

Enclosed pleased find seven copies of the revised exhibits of Robert A. Baumann, on behalf of
Public Service Company of New Hampshire (PSNH), supporting a revised request for an average
Stranded Cost Recovery Charge (SCRC) of 0.98 cents per kilowatt-hour for effect on January 1,
2009 through December 31, 2009. On September 12, 2008, PSNH filed for a SCRC rate of 0.90
cents per kilowatt-hour. PSNH is currently billing an average SCRC of 0.65 cents per
kilowatt-hour. Also enclosed is the Technical Statement of Robert A. Baumann explaining the
factors behind the difference between the estimated average rate filed on September 12, 2008
and the revised request contained herein.

Copies of this filing have been e-mailed to the persons on the attached service list.

Sincerely,

Lt 77 /C%/

Gerald M. Eaton
Senior Counsel
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** Librarian

State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Sandy.Deno@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Kenneth E. Traum

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 8. Fruit Street, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Ken.E.Traum@oca.nh.gov

Ms. Suzanne Amidon

Staff Attorney

State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Suzanne. Amidon@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Robert A. Baumann
Northeast Utilities

PO Box 270

Hartford, CT 06141-0270

baumara@nu.com

Atty. Amy Ignatius

Director

Office of Energy and Planning
4 Chenell Drive

Concord, NH 03301
Amy.lgnatius@nh.gov

Service List
Docket DE 08-114

Ms. Debra A. Howland
Executive Director & Secretary
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Debra.Howland@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Thomas C. Frantz
Director - Electric Utilities
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 8. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Tom.Frantz@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Al-Azad Igbal

State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 8. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Al-Azad.lgbal@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Allen M. Desbiens

Senior Analyst

Public Service of New Hampshire
780 N. Commercial Street
Manchester, NH 03101

deshiam@nu.com

Atty. David J. Shulock
Brown, Olson & Gould

2 Delta Drive, Suite 301
Concord, NH 03301-7426
dshulock@bowlaw.com

Ms. Amanda Noonan
Consumer Affairs Director
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Amanda.Noonan@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Steve Mulien

Assistant Director - Electric Division
State of New Hampshire

Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Steve.Mullen@puc.nh.gov

Ms. Meredith A. Hatfield
Consumer Advocate

Office of Consumer Advocate

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Meredith.A.Hatfield@oca.nh.gov

Atty. Gerald M. Eaton

Senior Counsel

Public Service of New Hampshire
780 No. Commercial Street
Manchester, NH 03101

eatongm@nu.com



